

Provider Notice

Louisiana Department of Health Informational Bulletin 24-43 November 18, 2024

Procedure Code Modifier Utilization Listing

Accepted Procedure Code Modifiers for Claims and Encounters

Louisiana Medicaid has received several provider inquiries regarding modifier utilization. This Informational Bulletin serves to preemptively address inquiries related to procedure code modifiers. For those modifiers where reference or guidance is not included within an established Louisiana Medicaid Provider Manual, providers should refer to the individual managed care plan for policies/guidance related to modifier application in order to assure proper reimbursement. An updated listing of accepted modifiers for claims and encounters can be found on <u>IB24-43.pdf</u>

This communication is posted on the Magellan of Louisiana website: <u>2024 | Magellan of Louisiana</u>

Thank you for all that you do to support the members of CSoC.

Magellan of Louisiana